01-26-2001

Attorney Docket No. 80193, et seq.

|--|--|--|

FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patents and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	of Patents and T. 10159	95302 2. Name and address of	documents or copy thereof.	
, , , ,	LOGIES PARTNERSHIP 1. 6.0	Name:	XANTREX INTERNATIONAL	
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association /	Internal Address:		
☑ General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Street Address: GARRISON	SUITE NO. 3, STAFFORD HOUSE, THE	
☐Corporation-State:		City:	ST. MICHAEL	
☐ Other		☐ Individual(s) citize	nship	
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	arties attached? ☐ Yes	☐ Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:		☑ General Partnersh	nip	
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnersh	ip	
Security Agreement		☐ Corporation-State	:	
Execution Date: JULY 27, 2000		☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☒ Yes No		
		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)		
		Additional names and a	ddresses attached? ☐ Yes	
Name and address of party to concerning document should Name: Paul W. Vapnek	Additional numbers whom correspondence be mailed: NSEND AND CREW LLP er, 8 th Floor	s attached? ☐ Yes ☒ N 6. Total number of appl 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 ☐ Enclosed ☒ (x Charge any additi	ications and registrations involved 17	
		Deposit account num		
01/26/2001 DBYRNE 00000049 2	701430 75260577	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account		
01 FC:481 40.00 CH	1	IOT USE THIS SPACE		
Paul W. Vapnek Name of Person Signing	over sheet, attachments and document: ress to that of Part 5? x Yes No Do not on the required cover to: Asst. Commit	MU	rue copy of the original document. Tanuary 2,200/ Date	
Washington, D.C. 20231				

STATPOWER TECHNOLOGIES PARTNERSHIP / XANTREX INTERNATIONAL

UNITED STATES TRADE-MARK APPLICATION/REGISTRATION SUMMARY

FILE NO.	TRADE-MARK / APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION NO.
81336-2	PROSINE Appl. No. 75/260,577	Mar. 20/97	Oct. 31/00	2,400,393
81336-3	STATPOWER Appl. No. 75/260,571	Mar. 20/97	Feb. 24/98	2,139,071
81336-4	PROWATT Appl. No. 75/260,572	Mar. 20/97	Mar. 03/98	2,140,930
81336-5	NOTEPOWER Appl. No. 75/260,576	Mar. 20/97	Mar. 03/98	2,140,931
81336-6	NOTEPOWER Trade Dress Appl. No. 74/273,031	Apr. 11/97	Aug. 24/99	2,271,364
81336-7	PROWATT 1500 Trade Dress Appl. No. 75/273,095	Apr. 11/97	Feb. 29/00	2,322,730
81336-11	PORTAWATTZ POWERPAC Appl. No. 75/849,180	Nov. 2/99	n/a	n/a
81336-13	PORTAWATTZ Appl. No. 75/862,297	Dec. 2/99	n/a	n/a
81336-15	TRUECHARGE Appl. No. 75/863,202	Dec. 2/99	n/a	n/a
81336-17	S STATPOWER & Design Appl. No. 75/863,203	Dec. 2/99	n/a	n/a

January 2, 2001

FILE NO.	TRADE-MARK / APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION NO.
81336-22	STORE4POWER Appl. No. 75/904,494	Jan. 28/00	n/a	n/a
81336-26	STATPOWER & DESIGN Appl. No. 75/927,458	Feb. 24/00	n/a	n/a
81336-27	S & DESIGN Appl. No. 75/928,192	Feb. 24/00	n/a	n/a
81336-28	S-WAVE Appl. No. 75/928,194	Feb. 24/00	n/a	n/a
81336-32	XPOWER Appl. No. 76/075,643	n/a	n/a	n/a
81336-34	VESTA Appl. No. 76/086,743	n/a	n/a	n/a
81336-36	POWERING PEACE OF MIND Appl. No. 76/088,704	n/a	n/a	n/a

SF 1173989 v1

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF NAME OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION OWNER

The owner of the U.S. trademark applications and registrations identified in Exhibit A, Statpower Technologies Partnership a British Columbia partnership consisting of Xantrex International, SRL, a society with restricted liability formerly known as Statpower International SRL, organized under the laws of Barbados with an address at Suite No. 3, Stafford House, The Garrison, St. Michael, Barbados and Xantrex Technology (BVI) Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the British Virgin Islands with an address at Suite No. 3, Stafford House, The Garrison, St. Michael, Barbados, has changed its name to

Xantrex International with an address of Suite No. 3, Stafford House, The Garrison, St. Michael, Barbados effective July 27, 2000.

It is requested that this name and address change be recorded so that the official records of U.S. trademark applications listed above reflect the owner's new name and address.

I, Paul W. Vapnek, declare that I am the attorney for the trademark owner identified above and that the foregoing name and address change has been extracted from the Amended and Restated Partnership Agreement dated July 27, 2000.

Date: January 2, 2001

By: Jaul W. Vapnek

SF 1141263 v1

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, Box Assignments, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513 on <u>January 2</u>, 2001

By: Paul W. Vapnek

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In	re	change	of	name	of:
----	----	--------	----	------	-----

Statpower Technologies Partnership to Xantrex International

Reg. No. 2,400,393

Registered: October 31, 2000

For: PROSINE

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

BOX ASSIGNMENTS

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREW LLP whose postal address is Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor, San Francisco, California 94111-3834, U.S.A. is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Xantrex International

Dated: Der low

By: Name: Antonio Arciniega

Title: President

SF 1159909 v1

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, Box Assignments, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513 on <u>January 2</u>, 2001

TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW YLL

Paul W. Vapnek

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re change of name of:

Statpower Technologies Partnership to Xantrex International

Reg. No. 2,139,071

Registered: February 24, 1998

For: STATPOWER

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

BOX ASSIGNMENTS

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREW LLP whose postal address is Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor, San Francisco, California 94111-3834, U.S.A. is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

By:

 \bigcap_{i}

Dated: New 1.7000

Name: Antonio Arciniega

Xantrex International

Title: President

SF 1159951 v1

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, Box Assignments, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513 on <u>January 2</u>, 2001

TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND PREW LLP

y: Paul W. Vanne

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re change of name of:

Statpower Technologies Partnership to Xantrex International

Reg. No. 2,140,930

Registered: March 3, 1998

For: PROWATT

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

BOX ASSIGNMENTS

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREW LLP whose postal address is Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor, San Francisco, California 94111-3834, U.S.A. is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

By:

Dated De 7, 2000

()

Xantrex International

Name: Antonio Arciniega

Title: President

SF 1159912 v1

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, Box Assignments, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513 on <u>January</u> 2, 2001

TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND TREW LL

y: _____

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re change of name of:

Statpower Technologies Partnership to Xantrex International

Reg. No. 2,140,931

Registered: March 3, 1998

For: NOTEPOWER

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

BOX ASSIGNMENTS

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREW LLP whose postal address is Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor, San Francisco, California 94111-3834, U.S.A. is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Dated: Dec 7, 2000

By:

Name: Antonio Arciniega

Xantrex International

Title: President

SF 1159914 v1

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, Box Assignments, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513 on January 2, 2001

TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND ORDWILL

y: _______

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re change of name of:

Statpower Technologies Partnership to Xantrex International

Reg. No. 2,271,364

Registered: August 24, 1999

For: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

BOX ASSIGNMENTS

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREW LLP whose postal address is Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor, San Francisco, California 94111-3834, U.S.A. is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

By:

Xantrex International

Dated: Der 7, 2000

Name: Antonio Arciniega

Title: President

SF 1159916 v1

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, Box Assignments, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513 on <u>January</u> 2, 2001

TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP

By: _______Paul W Vann

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re change of name of:

Statpower Technologies Partnership to Xantrex International

Reg. No. 2,322,730

Registered: February 29, 2000

For: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

<u>APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC</u> REPRESENTATIVE

BOX ASSIGNMENTS

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREW LLP whose postal address is Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor, San Francisco, California 94111-3834, U.S.A. is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Xantrex International

By:

Dated: Der 7, low

Name: Antonio Arciniega

Title: President

SF 1159920 v1

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, Box Assignments, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513 on <u>January</u> 2, 2001

TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND

Ву:

u/W. Vapnek

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re change of name of:

Statpower Technologies Partnership to Xantrex International

Serial No. 75/849,180

Filed: November 2, 1999

For: PORTAWATTZ POWERPAC

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

BOX ASSIGNMENTS

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREW LLP whose postal address is Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor, San Francisco, California 94111-3834, U.S.A. is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

By:

Xantrex International

Dated: Dec 7, 2000

Name: Antonio Arciniega

Title: President

SF 1159924 v1

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, Box Assignments, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513 on <u>January 2</u>, 2001

TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW J

y: _____

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re change of name of:

Statpower Technologies Partnership to Xantrex International

Serial No. 75/862,297

Filed: December 2, 1999

For: PORTAWATTZ

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

BOX ASSIGNMENTS

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREW LLP whose postal address is Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor, San Francisco, California 94111-3834, U.S.A. is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

By:

Dated:_ Der 1, wo

())()...

Xantrex International

Name: Antonio Arciniega

Title: President

SF 1159928 v1

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, Box Assignments, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513 on <u>Ianuary 2</u>, 2001

TOWNSEND AND ORE

Ву: __

Paul W. Vannek

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re change of name of:

Statpower Technologies Partnership to Xantrex International

Serial No. 75/863,202

Filed: December 2, 1999

For: TRUECHARGE

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

BOX ASSIGNMENTS

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREW LLP whose postal address is Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor, San Francisco, California 94111-3834, U.S.A. is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

By:

Dated: Der 7, 2000

Xantrex International

Name: Antonio Arciniega

Title: President

SF 1159931 v1

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, Box Assignments, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513 on <u>January</u> 2, 2001

TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND

Ву: ___

úl W. Vapněk

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re change of name of:

Statpower Technologies Partnership to Xantrex International

Serial No. 75/863,203

Filed: December 2, 1999

For: S STATPOWER and Design

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

BOX ASSIGNMENTS

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREW LLP whose postal address is Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor, San Francisco, California 94111-3834, U.S.A. is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Dated:_ Dly 7, 2000

By:

Name: Antonio Arciniega

Xantrex International

Title: President

SF 1159956 v1

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, Box Assignments, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513 on <u>January 2</u>, 2001

TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW L

By: _____

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re change of name of:

Statpower Technologies Partnership to Xantrex International

Serial No. 75/904,494

Filed: January 28, 2000

For: STORE4POWER

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

BOX ASSIGNMENTS

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREW LLP whose postal address is Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor, San Francisco, California 94111-3834, U.S.A. is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

By:

Dated: Derly 2000

1 Note of

Xantrex International

Name: Antonio Arciniega

Title: President

SF 1159949 v1

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, Box RESPONSES NO FEE, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513 on <u>January 2</u>, 2001

TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW

By:

Paul W. Va

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re change of name of:

Statpower Technologies Partnership to Xantrex International

Application Serial Nos. 75/927,458

Filed: February 24, 2000

For: STATPOWER and Design

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

BOX ASSIGNMENTS

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREW LLP whose postal address is Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor, San Francisco, California 94111-3834, U.S.A. is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

un 2, 2000

By:

:___

.

Xantrex International

Antonio Arciniega

Name: Title:

President

SF 1154513 v1

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, Box RESPONSES NO FEE, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513 on <u>January</u> 2, 2001

TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND SPER ILP

By:

Paul W.

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re change of name of:

Statpower Technologies Partnership to Xantrex International

Application Serial Nos. 75/928,192

Filed: February 24, 2000

For: S (Design)

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

BOX ASSIGNMENTS

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREW LLP whose postal address is Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor, San Francisco, California 94111-3834, U.S.A. is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

mark may be served.

Xantrex Internationa

Dated:

1, lovo

By:

Antonio Arciniega

Name: Title:

President

SF 1144267 v1

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, Box RESPONSES NO FEE, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513 on <u>January 2</u>, 2001

TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND

Зу: ___

ıl W. Vapnek

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re change of name of:

Statpower Technologies Partnership to Xantrex International

Application Serial Nos. 75/928,194

Filed: February 24, 2000

For: S-WAVE

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

BOX ASSIGNMENTS

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREW LLP whose postal address is Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor, San Francisco, California 94111-3834, U.S.A. is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

UN 2, 2000

By:

JANV

Xantrex International

Antonio Arciniega

Name: Title:

President

SF 1144269 v1

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, Box RESPONSES NO FEE, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513 on <u>January</u> 2, 2001

TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND THEW YLP

Paul W War

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re change of name of:

Statpower Technologies Partnership to Xantrex International

Application Serial Nos. 76/075,643

Filed: June 20, 2000

For: XPOWER

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

BOX ASSIGNMENTS

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

<u>APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE</u>

TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREW LLP whose postal address is Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor, San Francisco, California 94111-3834, U.S.A. is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Xantrex International

Dated USV 2, Zovo

By:

Antonio Arciniega

Title:

Name:

President

SF 1144270 v1

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, Box RESPONSES NO FEE, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513 on <u>January</u> 2, 2001

TOWNSEND AND COMEN LAND COMEN LA

By: ____

aul W Vapnel

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re change of name of:

Statpower Technologies Partnership to Xantrex International

Application Serial No. 76/086,743

Filed: July 10, 2000

For: VESTA

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

BOX ASSIGNMENTS

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

<u>APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE</u>

TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREW LLP whose postal address is Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor, San Francisco, California 94111-3834, U.S.A. is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Xantrex International

Dated: UN 2, 2000

By:_

Antonio Arciniega

Name: Title:

President

SF 1154576 v1

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, Box RESPONSES NO FEE, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513 on ______ January 2, 2001

TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW JU

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re change of name of:

Statpower Technologies Partnership to Xantrex International

Application Serial No. 76/088,704

Filed: July 10, 2000

For: POWERING PEACE OF MIND

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

BOX ASSIGNMENTS

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

<u>APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE</u>

TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREW LLP whose postal address is Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor, San Francisco, California 94111-3834, U.S.A. is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Xantrex International

Dated: WN 2, Wo

RECORDED: 01/05/2001

By:_____

Antonio Arciniega

Title:

President

SF 1154578 v1